 Phone:561 779 5660- e-mail:Info@datexel.com www.datexel.com
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
DAT9011-USB-2.0DAT9011-USB-2.0Modbus Datalogger to USB with Digital and Analog I/O
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The DAT9011DL-2.0 device is an intelligent unit designed to control a network of Modbus RTU server devices connected via RS-485 Master or Modbus TCP through the
Ethernet interface. It can read and write field values, perform logical and mathematical functions necessary for system operation, and manage up to ten recording tasks saved on
a USB memory stick. Access to the saved files is possible through the Ethernet connection. The device features one universal analog input channel, one channel for voltage and
current input, two digital inputs with 32-bit pulse counters, two relay outputs, and two  4-20mA outputs. An auxiliary source is available on the input to supply passive sensors in

MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS (mm)
“ DAT9011USB-2.0 “
HOW TO ORDER
LIGHT SIGNALLING
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
The device is suitable for fitting to DIN rails in the vertical position.
For optimum operation and long life follow these instructions:
When the devices are installed side by side it may be necessary to separate them by at least
5 mm if panel temperature exceeds 35°C or power supply value < 15 Vdc.
Make sure that sufficient air flow is provided for the device avoiding to place raceways or
other objects which could obstruct the ventilation slits. Moreover it is suggested to avoid that
devices are mounted above appliances generating heat; their ideal place should be in the
lower part of the panel. Install the device in a place without vibrations.
Moreover it is suggested to avoid routing conductors near power signal cables (motors,
induction ovens, inverters, etc...) and to use shielded cable for connecting signals.
POWER SUPPLY
+
-
9 ÷ 30 Vdc
E
F
-V
+V
GND
D -
D +
RS-485
 (-)
 (+)
1
3
2
INIT
ON: short circuit
to GND
G
F
-V
INIT
RS-485 Slave (Port 0)
GND
D -
D +
RS-485
 (-)
 (+)
5
7
6
RS-485 Master (Port 1)
PUSH-BUTTON “P” FUNCTIONALITY
This button, located on the front of the device allow to load the following factory defaults in the